

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAG	àΕ
	1

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE	OATTENTION	OF:
HUCK	BOWMAN			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

D 0 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
	07/14/		-				
	BID OPENING DATE:	07/29	/2009	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID OP	PENING TIME (1:30PM
	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	}	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		*********** ADDENDUM IS: PROJECT TO I THE Q/A RESI OF 07/01/09 BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	******* ADD SUED FOR TH DISTRIBUTE JLTING FROM DATE AND T	ENDUM NO. 1 E CHAPMANVI THE PRE-BID THE MANDAT	***** LLE (HE SIGN-I ORY PRE	ENRY) PORTALS IN SHEETS AND E-BID MEETING GED AS 07/29/09	€ *
The state of the s			RESTORATI			PROPERTIES	
		***** THIS	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	J	38 ***** TOTAL	: \$1 <u>79,770.00</u>
				. 9	WV PL	28 PM 3: 17 JRCHASING IVISION	
	SIGNATURE KUL TITLE Presid	ley Carpe		FERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELB	0110110	84-1115 DATE	7/29 /09 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14688

Bid Date: 7/29/09

Project: Chapmawille (Heavy) Purtals

Pre-Bid Date: 7/1/09

Company: (Company: Baines Exc. Inc. Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: SISSOMULLE, ev Phone #: <u>304-984-/725</u> Phone# : 704 989-1115 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # Email Email Beb Contrahung : DAVID H. BOWMAN Name Name Company: BLB Transite Company: GP TON MOUNTANCS Address: 316 New Rive Drun Address: 511 50th STREET Boken Was 2501 Chailestonus 25304 Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax # : 304 925 4043 Phone#: 304-673-9388 : 304-253 45-33 Fax # : Jody May CAOLCIN : Bob . Carles bory & Cinal Con Email Email Name : BARRIE F. FOSTER Company: EAGLE CONTRACTION Company: Ask Address: 1721 Winificia Runo Address: 2400 WINGELEID WV 2521) Phone#: 304-552-778/ Phone #: 304-763-4573 304-763-459 : 304-755-3150 Fax # Fax # yalkins @aspen-golf.com Email Email : Donald Mingol Name Name

Name: Donald Minds Name: Don PHILLIPS,
Company: Congin Up Inc Company: Address: P.O. Box 42C
Sinpsin WY

Boomer, WY 25901

Phone #: 304-739-4397 Phone#: (304)779-213/
Fax #: (304)779-2859

Email: Email: d_phillips @esmerassociATES.C

PRINT LEGIBLY

	Wille (Harry) Portals		d Date:_ id Date:	7/29/09
Name : John Company: Marka Address: Po.Ba	NAN is	Name : Company: Address:	Jay R Eas Rox 41	Wardwell tern Acron
Fax # :Email :	24-4482 Maching - Freezenburghe	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	2414.	0255
Name : Down Real Company: Real Address: 1075	VINEENT HAMPY IND Old TURNPIKE Rd I WY 26601	Name : Company: Address:		
Fax # : 765- Email :	-5317 -5389	Phone# : Fax # : Email :		
		Name : Company: Address:		
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :		
Name : OEDA Company: EAgla Address: P.C	BE FRESHOUR EEXAVATION INC. D. BUX 218 WWA INV	Name : Company: Address:		
Phone #: 304 Fax # : 304 Email :) 372-4328 372-4328	Phone# : Fax # : Email :		

REQ # DEP 14688 Chapmanville (Henry) Portals Addendum #1

Item 1: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q) Where will the access road be located connecting the two portals?

A) Access will be as described in the field and shown on the plans.

Item3: Q) Is there another access?

A) No, however the contractor has the right to locate another access if one can be found.

Item 4: Q) Is there a designated stockpile?

A) No

Item 5: Q) Is this a county road coming to the site?

A) Part of the way. Right of Entry to the site has been obtained.

Item 6: Q) What is the black plastic pipe used for?

A) Unknown

Item 7: Q) Can material be wind rowed?

A) Yes or burned if the proper permit is obtained. There is also a timber specification which must be followed.

Item 8: Q) Is there an ATV access to be blocked on this site?

A) No.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP14688**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

•	DATE PRINT		TEG	MS OF SAI	E	у чінг	iiA.		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	1
	BID OPENING DATE:	80.0000000000	07/29/		CAT		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM				_ <u> </u>
	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	1
	0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	D & OTH		AVOUM # 1 S/ PROPERTIES	79,770.00	WINDOWN II
		THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "C	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION HAPMAN	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 3. VILLE	DEPT S FRO DE AL 5-ACR (HEN	. OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE ED MINE LS " PR	TAL RAC RIA PR DJE	R THE AGENCY, PROTECTION, TORS FOR A LS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN A CT, LOCATED CO.).		The state of the s
		07/01/ CONFER PREBID DIFFIC	09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO RRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	FAILURE T	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	D T FIC AVE			***************************************
		LOGAN. RIDGEV GO TO	BEFO IEW ES THE EN	RE TH TATES D OF	E CHA EXIT THE B	TE 119 (C PMANVILLE TO THE L LACKTOP R E HOME.	EXIT, EFT. B	TAK ARE			
		OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	STO O N	FROM WVDEP, N, WV 25304 ON-REFUNDABLE NEY ORDER.		THE PARTY OF THE P
	SIGNATURE //	, ,	7		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR IT	and a support and a street and a second		\$17.784		
	TITLE TO KUL	ley (aspen	INI			TELEPHONE 9	84	1/15 DATE	7/29/09	
	" Proside	alt	// ^{FE}	"55 ⁼	0693	3493			ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

9000 00000 9000 00000	DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	Α	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
PID O	06/04/ PENING DATE:		07/00/]
UID-UI		9000000000000000	07/29/		CAT			OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	1
	LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		EXHIBI WEST V	-	Δ	F 21-	ln-5 PPOV	IDES TH	AT: ANY SOLIC	·		
i								UCTION CONTRAC		na soonaan saa saa saa saa saa saa saa saa saa	
		REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMI	TS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	ζ	and the constraints of	
								T OF COMPLIANC		Table 1	
								AFFIDAVIT MUS S EVIDENCE OF	ST		
								SIONS OF ARTIC	CLE		
						WEST VIRG			0		
						HASING AF LIFICATIO		WITH THE BID			
		OHALL	KLOOL I	III D	TOWOL	LII ICAIIO	11 01 30	CH DID.			
								O BE PERFORMEI			
								ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY)		
								ERED NOTICE TO)		
		PROCEE	i								
		RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES T ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIF DO NOT CONFOR CONTRACT	EN		***************************************
		WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	·Υ		
								ABOR MINIMUM W	IAGE		
ļ			t t			OR LOGAN 21-5A, ET		PURSUANT			L
						APPLY TO		ROJECT.)			
			ATION:					RBITRATION OR			
			I					ANY INTEREST			
								IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	;		
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND COM	VDITIONS			1
SIGNAT	URE KC		nden med kalaninka kalaninda d <u>a 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1</u>			a de la composition	TELEPHONE		DATE	7/29/119	1
TITLE		 	FE	IN .				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	4
	18/13	EN DECD		רט חבט	INICED	T NIANATE ANIES	ADDDCOOL	IN CDACE ADOVE ! A		TO MERICA PI	J



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

***************************************	DATE PRIN 06/04/		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
	BID OPENING DATE:		0/2009 UOP CAT	BID ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
		QUANTITE CONTRACTOR	No.	I LEW INGIVIDER	0011824(65	AMOUNT
		PERTAINING	TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	,			VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI		•
		ALL OF THE OF THIS COM		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
		OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOO	AL GENERAL CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
		FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN	
		THE BID PAY	ABLE TO THE	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND.	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL	
		MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY E	ND FOR 100% SE PROVIDED	ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK	
		SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF	ETY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA A BOND WILL	AUTHORIZED TO D . A LETTER OF C ONLY BE ALLOWED	O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS	E
		ACCEPTABLE	OOO. PERSO IN LIEU OF BOR/MATERIA	NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND, L BOND.	CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	
		BOND COVERI		A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.		
	SIGNATURE //a		SOSSOSSOSSOSSEESEE	VEHSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	to lead to
	TITLE		FEIN			7/29/09 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			<u> </u>			



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ρį	\GE ::
	3045
	,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH+P ±O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

*****	DATE PRIN	2009	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	*****
	BID OPENING DATE:	07/29	/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	
	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
1		REV. 11/00 ******** AML CONTRAC (EXPIRATION COMPLETE TH EVALUATION CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIG BIDDING DOC 800-643-974 ******** WEST VIRGIN PERSONS DES STATE MUST LICENSING B LICENSE. A MADE BY CON CAPITOL COM RM 749-B, C WEST VIRGIN	********** TOR INFORMATE: 01/3 IS ORIGINAL TO DETERMINATE IS A INAL OMB #1 UMENTS YOU 8 OR WWW.AV ********** CONTRACT IRING TO PE BE LICENSED OARD IS EMP PPLICATIONS TACTING THE PLEX, 1900 HARLESTON, IA STATE CO BIDDER TO HEIR BID.	ATION FORM OMB #131/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN FORM TO OBTAIN REQUIREMENT UND CAN CONTACT THE CAN CONTACT T	**************************************		
		CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
							^
	SIGNATURE 1/2		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE			
	K			TELEPHONE	DATE	7/29/09	
	TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/2	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB. 	FREIGHT TERMS
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COPY OF TH		WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOR		
	APP	LICABLE LAW		
& REGULATI "REQUEST F	ONS, AND THE OR QUOTATION S THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROVIES BY THE PURCHASITY GOVERNING	IDED IN THE URCHASING	
ANY OTHER OR ALTERS	SOURCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARAGRAPH IS VOII	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
THE COMPLETED NOTICE TO PRE-CONSTR PROCEED SH	WITHIN 365 C PROCEED IS R UCTION CONFE	N WORK SPECIFIED I ALENDAR DAYS AFTER ECEIVED. IN THE I RENCE IS REQUIRED PECIFIC DATE ESTAI	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	
THE CONTRA	CTOR ARE SUB	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSHIN JECT TO THE GUARAN CTIVE TRADES. IN	NTEE ESTABLISHED	
A TRADE GU PROVISION, WORKMANSHI THE CONTRA	ARANTEE CUST THE WORK, B P, SHALL UPO CTOR BE CONS FOR ONE YEA	OM OR A SPECIAL GUOTH AS TO THE MATE NACCEPTANCE OF FIDERED GUARANTEED R FROM THE DATE OF THE FINAL ACCEPTAN	UARANTÉE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE F THE ACCEPTANCE	
	SEEIRE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE KC	Irra.	TELEPHONE	DATE	7/29/09
TITLE '	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009		-	
BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE DAVIET OF			
	RELIEVE THE CONTRAC		
KESPUNSIBILITY FUR	NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY	MAIERIALS, AND	
	NG WITHIN THE GUARAN		
WRITTEN NOTICE.	EXPENSE OF THE CONTR	ACIUR UPUN	**************************************
	THE ONE VEAR CHARAN	TEE DEDIOD THE	
	G THE ONE-YEAR GUARAN INTAIN THE PROJECT TO		
	TE OF THE ACCEPTANCE		чени
	THE NEGLIGENCE OR W		TURNING
	OF THE WORK THAT DEVE		
	IALL BE CORRECTED BY		Ataamapu
AT ITS EXPENSE.	THE BE COMMECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	IE-YEAR GUARANTEE PER	TOD SHALL NOT BE	-
	AN EXTENSION OF THE		resentove
ALLOTTED FOR WORK U			na a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
	ITEES CONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY BE	***************************************
	THE TECHNICAL SPECIF		
CONTAINED HEREIN.			
(3) TERMINATION:			
(1) THIS CO	NTRACT MAY BE CANCEL	LED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN WRITING	BY THE DIRECTOR OF P	URCHASING,	
	O ANY OTHER RIGHT OR		
	THE CONTRACTOR IS G		***************************************
	AR DAYS WRITTEN NOTIC		
	URN RECEIPT REQUESTE	D) OF INTENT	***************************************
TO TERMINATE.			
CC TT CUAL DE TU	IE DESCRIPTION OF	TUE 01100F00F111	
(4) IT SHALL BE TH	IE RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	ALL NECESSARY DIVIS	TON OF HICHWAYS	
	NSPORTATION OF EQUIP		
MATERIALS TO AND FR		HENT AND	
_ _	ANY AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
PERMITS OR RELATED	1 7 1	D CONSTRUCTION	
SIGNATURE 1/ CL	EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		
. KC	ICLOPHONE	DATE	7/29/09
TITLE FEIN	-	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUDDA

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5)ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CHAPMANVILLE (HENRY) PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC'S ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ESMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7)APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 29/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14688**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 129109 TITLE FEIN



NODZEA

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** PO BOX 13015 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAI	E	(Control of the Control of the Contr	HIP VIA	F	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS	
	06/04/20	09									
	BID OPENING DATE:		07/29/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
	LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE!	MNUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
											151851616
	PO	UNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN F	PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJE	ECTS.		MAPON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
							OR STEEL				
	AL TO	CEP II	UNREAS	UNIVDI TL			DOMESTIC				
						UCH CUS N THE 1	ST IS UNRE BID PRICE	ASUNABLE	: 14 11 1	S	
		ODUC.					UMINUM, G				
	l l' ''		TS TO	RE CH	PPLIE	D OD DI	RODUCED IN	LASS UK	SIEEL		
							NED BY THE				
							PRODUCTS				
							30% OR M				
							PRODUCTS.				
						•				**************************************	
							CONTRACT U			PARTY AND	
							CER OF TH				
							A BID FOR				
	AL	UMINU	JM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THA	IS REASO	NABLE AN	ND LOWER		
							STIC PRODU				
							NG, A REEV				
							FOR SUCH D THEIR BID			•	
							SLASS OR S		ARE		
		116,		NL ION	ALUM	inon, c	JEASS UN S	1666.		***************************************	
	RE	V. 3/	/88		:					**************************************	
		•• 07									
	EX	HIBIT	Г9								
											-
	NO	TICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF CONST	TRUCTION		1
1	PR	OJECT	r adde	NDA.							
	Tu	EADO	LITER	T/ENC	TNEED	AND /OF	R AGENCY S	UALL DE	DECUIDED		
ļ	Tn	ARTI	TE RV	THE E	ULLUM	AND/UN TNC CCL	REDULE IN	TECHTIC	KEMOTKED		
							FOR STATE		· S •		
					, ,				- · · · · ·		
	(1) Th	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER S	SHALL PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDUM		
_		10.000.000.000.000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	3003330330303030333	_ 	80000000
	SIGNATURE KC	,					TELEPHONE	<u>, and the second secon</u>	DATE	7/29/19	************
	TITLE		FE	IN				Aran	DESC CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1								AUL	JNESS CHANGE	S IO BE MOTED ABOVE	1



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2009	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS	
		PENING TIME 01:30PM	
 EINE QUANTITY	UOP SAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY	OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENG OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE ONTRACT IS ISSUED.	IE ADDENDUM AND I THE STATE SINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERESTED OPENING DAT	N FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID	
BIDDERS AND THE SAME RU ORIGINAL BI ADDENDUM DO ADDENDUM TH	DENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACK SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCILES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPEDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION LAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PUBLD OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE	CHASING DIVISION. PLY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN IRPOSE OF	
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10			
	REQUISITION N	D.: .DEP14688	
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT		
ADDENDUM(S)	KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOL AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY LANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND)TIONS	
SIGNATURE KC	TELEPHONE	DATE 7/29/09	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

FEIN

SH-P HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/29/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

PAGE

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	ĺ
06/04/						
 BID OPENING DATE:	87/29		B-I-D-1	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM	 !
 LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	_
	BUILDII 2019 W CHARLE: THE BID SHOOT THE ENVELOP SEALED BID BUYER: RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING BID OPENING PLEASE PROVITO CONTACT PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING	DATE: TIME: TOR TYPE NOTHIS QUOTE:	TREET, EAST 5305-0130 THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS CB-23 DEP14688 07/29/2009 1:30 PM UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 770 AME OF PERSON TO	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED: IS NECESSARY CONTACT		
	,		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON			
 SIGNATURE ///	7	S La Cita	TELEPHONE	DATE		100,000
KL	ン				1/29/09	
TITLE	ļI	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
L						



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14688

ÀG	E	
_		
1	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

SH-P P TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS C	FSALE			SHIP	/IA		FO.B.			FREIGHT	TERMS	2022
06/04/20		··········												
BID OPENING DATE:	07	/29/200		50055005000	alganian na Vinna'a	DOSKOPA KONZOKI	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30	PM		***************************************
LINE	QUANTIT	Y U)P	CAT. NO		ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNIT PRICE			OMA	UNT	
			indicindadada (m. 1966) e	de de la je je da da je je je je je							100000	2	3.000,000,000,000	
	****	TUTE TO		E EN	n ne	pen	DEDIA	/00	*****	DTAL.	1	79 1	770.	00
^ ^	****	1112 1	> 1 [1]	E EN	U Ur	KFQ	DELIA	000	*****	UIAL	19 _	· '/- '		
				İ										
							'							
														İ
														ŀ
				•			·							
				}										
				İ										
				1		-								
				İ										
				ŀ										
]										
									·					
														ŀ
											İ			
			İ											ŀ

				***************************************]			
				į							ļ			
1				1										1

				waster Assessment										-
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•									

	en en en en en en en en en			SEEREV	ERSESI	DE FORT	ERMS AND CO	ADITION	VS:		<u>1</u> (20) (60) (6)			8000000
SIGNATURE //			<u>a a a teta ta bella bella bella bella be</u>		ani in ini dalah d		TELEPHONE	<u></u>		DATE	71	29/	1 9	4.022020
TITLE		FEIN					<u> </u>		ADDDECC	LIANOTO	1/	<u>~1/0</u>	ADOUT	
									ADDRESS C				ABOVE	

Chapmanville (Henry) Portals DEP14688

Vendor's Name: Carpenter Keclamation Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	L\$	Mobilization, per lump sum	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		s 4,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	1.000.00	\$ 1.000.00
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	t t	1
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	2.000.00	\$ 2,000.0
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	1	•
5.0	155.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	4.00	\$ 620.00
6.0	3.5 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	4.00 2,200.00 50.00 60.00	\$7,700.0
7.0	805.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	50.00	\$40.250.0
7.1	20.0 L. F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Grouted Riprap Lined,	100.00	\$ 1,200.00
	20.0 25. 2	per lineal foot	E .	1
9.0	2.0 L.S. /EA	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	2,000.00	\$ 12,000.0
9.1	1.0 L.S. / EA	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each	2.000.00	\$ 2.000.0
12.0	1.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	8.000.00	\$ 8,000.00
-12.0				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
-		<u> </u>		\$
				\$
		,		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	75-417-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			\$
J			Total	s 79,770.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: arpenter Rolamaton Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 550693493
Address: P.O Bal 13015 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304 984 1115 Fax No.: 304 984 2770 E-mail address: RCARPEN 103 @ AOL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kelley Calpenter, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7/29/09 Signature K. Carpenter Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.
\cdot

Contractor Name: Carpen	ter Lectanuation Inc.
or if there is no information in AV	I information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, S for your business, you must provide all of the following usiness affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you
All Directors;	Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
 All persons performing a f 	unction similar to a Director; hat owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
Every partner, if your busiEvery member and manag	ness is a partnership; er, if your business is a limited liability company; and has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML
Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Begin Date: Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	AgencyP1
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That	wa, the undersigned,
	as Principal, and
	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
f West Virginia, as Obligea, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
rell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind or	urselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such the	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Princip	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
ereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance re	equired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	is obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed to exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state	nat the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event and
xceed the pertal amount of this obligation as herein state	24.
The Surety for the value received berefy effect	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
av impaired or affected by any extension of the time with	hin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
vaive notice of any such extension.	
·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety I	nave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
winded Cornerate Pool	Λ
rincipal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
Principal Corporate Seal AHache	
1 1 Hach	Ву
1 ATI	(Must be President or
All I'	Vice President)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

Attomey-in-Fact

Surety Corporate Seal

	P18
AGENCY	(A)
RFQ/RFP#_	(B)

		Bid Bo	<u>nd</u>				
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,				
	(Stated on Page I "Spending Unit")	(C)of(I	<u>) </u>				
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of(G),				
	right comer of page #1)	(H), a corporation of	organized and existing under the laws				
(C)	Your Company Name		s principal office in the City of				
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) , as Surety, are	neld and firmly bound unto The State				
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s					
(F)	Surety Corporate Name		at of which, well and truly to be made,				
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, ou					
(1)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		etion is such that whereas the Principal				
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of					
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a					
\	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	*				
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)					
	this line in words.						
(L)	Amount of bond in figures						
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.					
(M)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, o	T				
(O)	Month		and the Principal shall enter into a				
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	oosal attached hereto and shall furnish				
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by					
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement creat					
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full					
(-)	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the liability of the				
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal					
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated					
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the					
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by					
(,,)	Surety	any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said					
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any su					
, , ,	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		ipal and Surety have hereunto set their				
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are c					
		seals to be affixed hereto and these present					
		this (N) day of (O)					
			was and the second decision of the second dec				
	•	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)				
		A 1	(Name of Principal)				
		(R)	By(S)				
		. ,	(Must be President or				
			Vice President)				
			(T)				
			Title				
		(U)	•				
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)				
		1	(Name of Surety)				
			C				
	•		~				
•	•		(W)				
		•	Attorney-in-Fact				
	,		* · · · · · ·				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT:
The little of the state of the
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of appute kolambust Juc; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that appender kecamation inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name) By: Lelly Compenter Title: Lesident
Date: 7/29/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of July, 2009
By Commission expires June 4, 2017
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194
Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

RFQ No. DEP-14688

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is never certified that the vehicle
affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.
Vendor's Name: Carperete Reclamation Inc.
Authorized Signature: K. / aupentes Date: 7/29/09
7.
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

Page 1 of 1	Mail To: Send Back To Reports		Regin Date End Date 10/1/1989 10/1	29/09	6/29/2009
	· ·	<u> </u>	% Ownership 50% 50%		
			26 26 % 28 28 %	:	
	C Hide Ended Relationships © Show Ended Relationships	AVS OFT Report - 6/29/2009 1:01:11 PM where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc		Caspentle Mosident	
	Related Entity #	AV All OFT's where	Description President Shareholder Shareholder Vice President	methor 1	dic/entoftreport.aspx
ENTITY OFT REPORT	Search Criteria: (9) Primary Entity Related Entity Entity Name: 140518 Hans 181 Carrenter Reclamation Inc.	I of 1 b	Parent Entity (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc	Current Ships	https://avss.osmre.gov/ssrs/public/entoffreport.aspx

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# 14688

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign		igned, Carpenter Reclamation, Inc		
of PO Box 13015 Sis	sonville, WV 25360	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company		
of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Gra	nt Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA a corpo	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State	of	
South Dakota with its principa	office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	State	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) for the payment of	whic	
well and truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, our he	rs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
Department of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing according to plans and specifications.	for	
hereto and shall furnish any other agreement created by the accepta	cepted and the Principal shall enter in bonds and insurance required by the b nce of said bid, then this obligation sha derstood and agreed that the liability o	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attac d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ll be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no	in fu	
way impaired or affected by any ex waive notice of any such extension IN WITNESS WHEREOF	tension of the time within which the Ol i. , Principal and Surety have hereunto s	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby at their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporate to be signed to the said such as a seals.	<i>;</i>	
		nts to be signed by their proper officers, this		
6th day of July	, 20 <u>09</u>			
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation (Name of Principal) By Llly Aspender Kelley Carpente Must be President or Vice President)		
		President (Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)		
		Page 5 Jethoop Attorney-in-Fact		
MODERANT DOOR ON THE		Ross E. Johnson		
MPORTANT — Surety executing bo and a power of attorney must be at	onas must be licensed in West Virginia tached	to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be a	tixe	

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

. **S**S

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Lleb Frell Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

1, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 6th day of July 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



